

City of High Point

Municipal Office Building 211 S. Hamilton Street High Point, NC 27260

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 160040 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Miscellaneous Item Status: Approved File created: 2/10/2016 In control: City Council On agenda: 2/15/2016 Final action: 2/15/2016

Title: Property Acquisition - Proposed University Parkway Electric Substation

> Council is requested to authorize the City Attorney's office to proceed with the purchase of property at 1605 Graves Avenue, 1404, 1406 and 1408 Boundary Avenue for the proposed University Parkway

Electric Substation. The total purchase amount is \$127,000.

Sponsors: Committee of the Whole

Indexes: **High Point University**

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 5. Purchase of Properties - Electric Substation.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/15/2016	1	City Council	approved	Pass

Property Acquisition - Proposed University Parkway Electric Substation

Council is requested to authorize the City Attorney's office to proceed with the purchase of property at 1605 Graves Avenue, 1404, 1406 and 1408 Boundary Avenue for the proposed University Parkway Electric Substation. The total purchase amount is \$127,000.